
Pray for the Nations
Afro-Argentine in Argentina

Population: 137,000
World Popl: 137,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Bolivian in Argentina

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 25,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.5%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Caribbean, other in Argentina

Source: blackstarvideo - Pixabay

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 119,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Paraguayan in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 71,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Peruvian in Argentina

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 172,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Uruguayan in Argentina

Source: Galen Frysinger

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 69,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Argentina

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 1,504,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.35%

Chr Adherents: 38.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Argentinian, White in Argentina

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 36,082,000
World Popl: 36,414,900

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.4%

Chr Adherents: 96.9%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Armenian in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 152,000
World Popl: 6,018,800

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Armenian

Main Language: Armenian, Western
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Atacameno in Argentina

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 43,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Black African, general in Argentina

Source: Michael Mapes - Pixabay

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 1,154,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, gene

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, White in Argentina

Source: Naassom Azevedo - Pixabay

Population: 44,000
World Popl: 100,856,100

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,700
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cape Verdean in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 781,300

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, othe

Main Language: Kabuverdianu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Catalonian in Argentina

Source: Panotxa - Wikimedia

Population: 203,000
World Popl: 4,367,500

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Catalan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chane in Argentina

Population: 4,900
World Popl: 4,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.6%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Charrua in Argentina

Source: Eduardo Amorim - Flickr

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chilean in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 212,000
World Popl: 18,059,000

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Argentina

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 78,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chorote, Eklenjuy in Argentina

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chorote, Iyojwa'ja
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.9%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chorote, Manjuy in Argentina

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chorote, Iyo'wujwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chulupe in Argentina

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 18,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nivacle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Comechingon in Argentina

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 39,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Argentina

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 60,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Argentine Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Diaguita in Argentina

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 124,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Argentina

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 76.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Galician in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 772,000
World Popl: 3,298,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Galician
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Argentina

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Ava in Argentina

Source: Aaron Sellars

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 50,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Guarani, Ava
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Eastern Bolivian in Argentina

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 165,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.9%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Argentina

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.3%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huarpe in Argentina

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 38,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Argentina

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 1,144,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Argentina

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Japanese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Argentina

Source: pxfuel

Population: 176,000
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.21%

Chr Adherents: 0.21%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaiwa in Argentina

Source: AmazÃ´nia Real - Flickr

Population: 600
World Popl: 36,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kaiwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kolla in Argentina

Population: 72,000
World Popl: 72,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korean in Argentina

Source: Tycho Atsma - Unsplash

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 80,271,200

Total Countries: 40
People Cluster: Korean

Main Language: Korean
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Lule in Argentina

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maimara in Argentina

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mapuche, Araucanian in Argentina

Source: Andy McCullough

Population: 134,000
World Popl: 1,804,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mapudungun
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mocovi in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mocovi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Native Argentine, Mestizo in Argentina

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 1,811,000
World Popl: 9,265,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Omaguaca in Argentina

Population: 7,600
World Popl: 7,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ona in Argentina

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pampa in Argentina

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paraguayan, Guarani-speaking in Argentina

Source: FrankOWeaver - Wikimedia

Population: 608,000
World Popl: 6,827,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Paraguayan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Peruvian in Argentina

Source: Rachel Schofield

Population: 173,000
World Popl: 26,376,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pilaga Toba in Argentina

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pilaga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 45.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Polish in Argentina

Source: Surprising Shots - Pixabay

Population: 203,000
World Popl: 43,168,000

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Polish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Portuguese in Argentina

Source: Diogo Mendes

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 17,690,400

Total Countries: 34
People Cluster: Portuguese, European

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Northwest Jujuy in Argentina

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, South Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, South Bolivian in Argentina

Source: Benjamin Kelm

Population: 83,000
World Popl: 2,001,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, South Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.8%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Querandi in Argentina

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Santiago del Estero in Argentina

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 65,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Santiago del Est
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rankulche in Argentina

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Vlax in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 60,000
World Popl: 1,167,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Vlax
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romanian in Argentina

Source: AdinaVoicu - Pixabay

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 20,930,600

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Romanian

Main Language: Romanian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 84.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Russian in Argentina

Source: AV Photographer - Pixabay

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 135,185,800

Total Countries: 53
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Russian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sanaviron in Argentina

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serb in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,500
World Popl: 7,933,800

Total Countries: 27
People Cluster: Slav, Southern

Main Language: Serbian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Slovak in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,400
World Popl: 5,170,700

Total Countries: 19
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Slovak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Slovene in Argentina

Source: Miran Lesnik - Pixabay

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 1,962,900

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Slav, Southern

Main Language: Slovene
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Argentina

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 601,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapiete, Guarayo in Argentina

Population: 600
World Popl: 3,050

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nandeva
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tehuelche, Aoniken in Argentina

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 31,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mapudungun
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toba Qom in Argentina

Source: MisiÃ³n Nuevas Tribus / Richard


Population: 141,000
World Popl: 142,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Toba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tonocote in Argentina

Population: 4,800
World Popl: 4,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Santiago del Est
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ukrainian in Argentina

Source: C. M. Sturgeon - Pixabay

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 33,422,800

Total Countries: 39
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Ukrainian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Uruguayan, White in Argentina

Source: Anonymous

Population: 127,000
World Popl: 2,765,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 71.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vejoz Mataco in Argentina

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wichi Lhamtes Vejoz
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vilela in Argentina

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Toba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Weenhayek, Wichi Lhames Nocten in Argentina

Population: 100
World Popl: 5,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Weenhayek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Welsh in Argentina

Source: Amelia Black

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 676,700

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: Welsh
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wichi, Pilcomayo Mataco in Argentina

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 27,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wichi Lhamtes Guisnay
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Belize Creole in Belize

Source: Joe Garbutt

Population: 80,000
World Popl: 147,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: Belize English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.2%

Chr Adherents: 71.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Black Carib, Garifuna in Belize

Source: Anonymous

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 170,700

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Garifuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 10.1%

Chr Adherents: 91.2%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
British in Belize

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 69.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Belize

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.5%

Chr Adherents: 11.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Belize

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guatemalan White in Belize

Source: DVIDS

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 12,122,600

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guatemalan, Mestizo in Belize

Source: National Archives

Population: 229,000
World Popl: 229,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.7%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kekchi in Belize

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 1,450,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Q'eqchi'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya, Mopan in Belize

Source: National Archives

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 17,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Maya, Mopan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya, Yucatan in Belize

Source: OMI International (OMI Mexico, A

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 746,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Maya, Yucatec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Belize

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sindhi in Belize

Source: Khalid Mahmood - Wikimedia

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 528,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Sindhi
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, general in Belize

Source: pxhere

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 10,781,900

Total Countries: 47
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 22.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Bolivian in Bolivia

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 25,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.5%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Araona in Bolivia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Araona
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aymara in Bolivia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,180,000
World Popl: 1,844,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Aymara

Main Language: Aymara, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.6%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ayore in Bolivia

Source: CIDH - Flickr

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 4,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ayoreo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baure in Bolivia

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Baure
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bolivian, Mestizo in Bolivia

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 8,213,000
World Popl: 8,530,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.3%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Canichana in Bolivia

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cavinena in Bolivia

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cavinena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cayubaba in Bolivia

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 81.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chacobo in Bolivia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chacobo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Bolivia

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chipaya in Bolivia

Source: Viaje a Bolivia - Flickr

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chipaya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chiquitano in Bolivia

Source: UTPL - Flickr

Population: 150,000
World Popl: 150,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chiquitano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 38.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Bolivia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Bolivian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ese Ejja, Huarayo in Bolivia

Source: manothegreek

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ese Ejja
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Bolivia

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 255,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Eastern Bolivian in Bolivia

Population: 139,000
World Popl: 165,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 56.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Western Bolivian in Bolivia

Source: Orlando Contreras LÃ³pez - Flick

Population: 9,700
World Popl: 9,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Western Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarayu in Bolivia

Source: Jack Nugter NTM-Netherlands

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarayu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ignaciano, Moxos in Bolivia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ignaciano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Itene in Bolivia

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Itene
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Itonama in Bolivia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Bolivia

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Japanese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latin American Branco in Bolivia

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Leco in Bolivia

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Leco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manchineri in Bolivia

Population: 30
World Popl: 1,030

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Machinere
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Bolivia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 80,000
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Movima in Bolivia

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Movima
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, North Bolivian in Bolivia

Source: Peoples of the World Foundation

Population: 283,000
World Popl: 283,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, North Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.5%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Quechua, South Bolivian in Bolivia

Source: Benjamin Kelm

Population: 1,903,000
World Popl: 2,001,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, South Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.9%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Reyesano in Bolivia

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 5,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siriono in Bolivia

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Siriono
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tacana in Bolivia

Source: Stephen McArthur

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tacana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapiete in Bolivia

Population: 50
World Popl: 3,050

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nandeva
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toromono in Bolivia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Trinitario in Bolivia

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 7,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trinitario
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tsimane in Bolivia

Source: Andres Alem

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tsimane
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 12.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Uru in Bolivia

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Aymara, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Weenhayek, Wichi Lhames Nocten in Bolivia

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 5,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Weenhayek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wichi, Pilcomayo Mataco in Bolivia

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 27,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wichi Lhamtes Guisnay
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaminahua, Acre in Bolivia

Source: David and Jenny Skinner

Population: 300
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yaminahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuqui in Bolivia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yuqui
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuracare in Bolivia

Source: Art Barkley

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Yuracare
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Acona in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Agavotaguerra in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Aikana, Tubarao in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Aikana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ajuru in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Akuntsu in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amanaye in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amawaka in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Amahuaca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Brazil

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 37,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 37.0%

Chr Adherents: 87.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Brazil

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 454,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 59.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amundava in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Amundava
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Anambe in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Apalai in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Apalai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Apiaka in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Apinaje in Brazil

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Apinaye
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Apurina in Brazil

Population: 7,700
World Popl: 7,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Apurina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Brazil

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 466,000
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 36.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arana in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arapaso in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arapium in Brazil

Source: Jim Nassar

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Satere-Mawe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Acre in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sharanahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Amazonas in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Curripaco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Mato Grosso in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Para in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arara, Para
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Rio Amonia in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Rio Branco in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arara, Mato Grosso
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Rondonia in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karo (Brazil)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arawete in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Arawete
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arikapu in Brazil

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tupari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Armenian in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 6,018,800

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Armenian

Main Language: Armenian, Western
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arua in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Arua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Pichis in Brazil

Source: Jesus Is The Way Ministries

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Pichis
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Ucayali-Yurua in Brazil

Source: Ministerio de Defensa del PerÃº 

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 10,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Ucayali-Yurua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asurini do Tocantins in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Asurini, Tocantins
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asurini do Xingu in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Asurini of Xingu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Atikum in Brazil

Population: 7,900
World Popl: 7,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ava-Canoeiro in Brazil

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aweti in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Aweti
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baena in Brazil

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bakairi in Brazil

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bakairi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baniwa in Brazil

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 5,900
World Popl: 9,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Baniwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bara in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 20
World Popl: 1,120

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Waimaha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Barawana in Brazil

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bare in Brazil

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 13,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nhengatu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Basque in Brazil

Source: TomÃ¡s CrevillÃ©n GÃ³mez

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 2,380,600

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Basque

Main Language: Basque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Borari in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bororo in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Bororo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 19.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, Black in Brazil

Source: Jesse de Souza Nascimento - Pixa

Population: 13,399,000
World Popl: 13,399,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, Mestizo in Brazil

Source: pxhere

Population: 85,282,000
World Popl: 85,334,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 24.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, White in Brazil

Source: Naassom Azevedo - Pixabay

Population: 100,001,000
World Popl: 100,856,100

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.5%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Canela in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Canela
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carib, Galibi do Uaca in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carutana in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Baniwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Brazil

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 314,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chiquitano in Brazil

Source: UTPL - Flickr

Population: 800
World Popl: 150,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chiquitano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cinta-Larga in Brazil

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cinta Larga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cubeo in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 600
World Popl: 15,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cubeo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Curripaco in Brazil

Source: Noemia Kazue Ishikawa - Wikimedi

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 20,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Curripaco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Daw in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Daw
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 630,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Brazilian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deni in Brazil

Source: Steven Eccles

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Deni
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Desana in Brazil

Source: Tim Ellis - Flickr

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Desano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Diahoi in Brazil

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dutch in Brazil

Source: Jouke Postma

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 14,364,100

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Dutch
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 26.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Enawene-Nawe in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Enawene-Nawe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Brazil

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 76.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Fulnio in Brazil

Source: Teia 2010 - Flickr

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Iate
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Galibi do Oiapoque in Brazil

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Carib
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Galibi do Uaca in Brazil

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Karipuna French Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gamela in Brazil

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gaviao do Jiparana in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Gaviao do Jiparana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gaviao Pykopje in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Gaviao, Para
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Brazil

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 586,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guaja in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guaja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guajajara in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guajajara
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guanace in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guanae in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Ava in Brazil

Source: Aaron Sellars

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 50,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Guarani, Ava
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Brazil

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guato in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guaza in Brazil

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kwaza
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Halo Te Su, Alatesu in Brazil

Population: 40
World Popl: 40

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Nambikuara, Southern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Himarima in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Himarima
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hixkariana in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Hixkaryana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hungarian in Brazil

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 11,525,200

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Hungarian

Main Language: Hungarian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hunsrik in Brazil

Source: Alexandre GonÃ§alves da Rocha - 

Population: 5,006,000
World Popl: 5,006,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Hunsrik
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hupde in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Hupde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Iapama, Apama in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ikpeng, Txikao in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ikpeng
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.25%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ingariko in Brazil

Source: Elza FiÃºza - Wikimedia

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Akawaio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 51.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ipeka-Tapuia, Pato-Tapuia in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Curripaco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Irantxe in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isolados do Alto Jutai in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isolados do Jandiatuba in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isse in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Brazil

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 278,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italo-Mulatto in Brazil

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Itogapuk, Karo in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karo (Brazil)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jabuti in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamamadi in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Jamamadi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Brazil

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 380,000
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Japanese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 63.5%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jarawara in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Jamamadi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Javae in Brazil

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karaja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jenipapo-Kanide in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Portuguese in Brazil

Source: Cabeca de Marmore - Shutterstock

Population: 91,000
World Popl: 96,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jiripanco in Brazil

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Juma in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Juruna in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Juruna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaapor in Brazil

Source: Bruno Costa e Silva - Flickr

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kaapor
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kabixi in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kadiweu in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kadiweu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kahyana in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaimbe in Brazil

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kaingang in Brazil

Source: MÃ­dia NINJA - Flickr

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 36,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kaingang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaiwa in Brazil

Source: AmazÃ´nia Real - Flickr

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 36,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kaiwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaixana in Brazil

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalabaca in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalanko in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalapalo in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kuikuro-Kalapalo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 0.30%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kamayura in Brazil

Source: Encontro de Saberes - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kamayura
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kamba in Brazil

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kambeba in Brazil

Source: Dian Wood

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambiwa in Brazil

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kampe in Brazil

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanamari in Brazil

Source: AmazÃ´nia Real - Flickr

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kanamari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaninde in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanoe in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kantarure in Brazil

Source: Joa Souza - Shutterstock

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kapinawa in Brazil

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Karafawyana in Brazil

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karaja in Brazil

Source: Rsabbatini - Wikimedia

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Karaja
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karapana in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carapana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karapoto in Brazil

Source: Rodrigo Farhat - Pixabay

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karipuna do Amapa (Creole) in Brazil

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 2,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Francopho

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karipuna do Rondonia in Brazil

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Karipuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kariri in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karitiana in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karitiana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Karuazu in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katawixi in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katokim in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katuena in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katukina do Rio Bia in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kanamari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katukina-Jurua in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Katukina, Panoan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katukina-Jutai in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katxuyana in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kaxuiana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 69.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kaxarari in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kaxarari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.5%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaxinawa, Cashinahua in Brazil

Source: Jim & Cindy Boyer

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 9,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kashinawa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaxixo in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kayabi in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kayabi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kayapo in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/ABr - Wikimedia

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kayapo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiriri in Brazil

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Koiupanka in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kokama in Brazil

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 7,900
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kontanawa in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korean in Brazil

Source: Tycho Atsma - Unsplash

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 80,271,200

Total Countries: 40
People Cluster: Korean

Main Language: Korean
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korubo in Brazil

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Korubo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kraho in Brazil

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kraho
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kreen-Akarore in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Panara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kreje in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Krenak in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Krenak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Krikati (Kricatije) in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Krikati-Timbira
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kujubim in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Purubora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kulina in Brazil

Source: Jim & Cindy Boyer

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kulina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kulina Pano in Brazil

Source: Sesai, MinistÃ©rio da SaÃºde - F

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kulina Pano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuruaya in Brazil

Source: International Rivers - Flickr

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lakonde in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latunde in Brazil

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Latunde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Macushi in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 40,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macushi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Makuna in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 20
World Popl: 1,920

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Makurap in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Makurap
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mamainde in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mamainde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manchineri in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,030

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Machinere
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 79.8%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Marubo in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Marubo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matipu in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matis in Brazil

Source: Marcelo Camargo/AgÃªncia Brasil 

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Matis
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matses in Brazil

Source: Instituto LingÃ¼Ã­stico de Veran

Population: 900
World Popl: 6,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Matses
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mawayana in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Maxakali in Brazil

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Maxakali
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mehinaku in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mehinaku
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mekem in Brazil

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Metyktire in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kayapo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miqueleno in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miranha in Brazil

Source: Apollo - Flickr

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miriti in Brazil

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Morerebi in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Morerebi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Munduruku in Brazil

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Munduruku
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mura in Brazil

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mura-Piraha in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Piraha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mynky, Munku in Brazil

Source: Marcelo Camargo/AgÃªncia Brasil 

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Irantxe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nadeb in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Nadeb
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 51.0%

Chr Adherents: 51.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahukwa in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nambikuara, Southern in Brazil

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Nambikuara, Southern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 69.5%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nambikwara, Mamainde in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Mamainde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Naua in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nukuini in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ofaye in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paiaku in Brazil

Source: MÃ­dia NINJA - Flickr

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pakaas-Novos, Oro-Mawin in Brazil

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pakaas-Novos, Orowari in Brazil

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pakaasnovos
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palikur in Brazil

Source: Ronan LiÃ©tar - Wikimedia

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Palikur
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Palmari in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Paumari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 60.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pankara in Brazil

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pankarare in Brazil

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pankararu in Brazil

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 8,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pankaru in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pantamona in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Patamuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Papavo in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parakana in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Parakana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Paranawat in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parecis in Brazil

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Parecis
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parintintin in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parintintin-Tenharim in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parkateje in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Gaviao, Para
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pataxo in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pataxo-Hahahae in Brazil

Source: JosÃ© Cruz - Wikimedia

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paumelenho in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pemon, Taulipang in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 28,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pemon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pipipa in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pira-Tapuia in Brazil

Source: Delwell30 - Wikimedia

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Piratapuyo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pitaguari in Brazil

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pokanga in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Pokanga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Polish in Brazil

Source: Surprising Shots - Pixabay

Population: 211,000
World Popl: 43,168,000

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Polish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 87.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Portuguese in Brazil

Source: Diogo Mendes

Population: 851,000
World Popl: 17,690,400

Total Countries: 34
People Cluster: Portuguese, European

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Potiguara in Brazil

Source: Tetraktys - Wikimedia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Poyanawa in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 69.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quilombola in Brazil

Source: FabÃ­ola Melca - Flickr

Population: 1,569,000
World Popl: 1,569,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.1%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rikbaktsa in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Rikbaktsa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Brazilian in Brazil

Source: Danielle Pereira - Flickr

Population: 426,000
World Popl: 426,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Calo in Brazil

Source: Danielle Pereira - Flickr

Population: 830,000
World Popl: 933,500

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Calo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Vlax in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 1,167,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Vlax
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romanian in Brazil

Source: AdinaVoicu - Pixabay

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 20,930,600

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Romanian

Main Language: Romanian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Russian in Brazil

Source: AV Photographer - Pixabay

Population: 143,000
World Popl: 135,185,800

Total Countries: 53
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Russian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 63.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Sabane in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sakiriabar in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saluma in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Saluma
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Satere-Mawe in Brazil

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Satere-Mawe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 0.50%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serb in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 7,933,800

Total Countries: 27
People Cluster: Slav, Southern

Main Language: Serbian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shanenawa in Brazil

Source: Nanda Melonio - Flickr

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sharanahua in Brazil

Source: Gilmar y NoemÃ­ Rivas Flores

Population: 500
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sikiana in Brazil

Population: 30
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sikiana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Siriano in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 90
World Popl: 1,790

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Brazil

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 258,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Surui do Para in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Surui Do Para
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Surui do Rondonia in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Surui
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Suruwaha in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Suruaha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Suya in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Suya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tabajara in Brazil

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapayuna in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Suya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tapeba in Brazil

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapirape in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tapirape
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapuia in Brazil

Source: Alexandre Rotenberg - Shuttersto

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tariano in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tariana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Taurepang in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pemon
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tawande in Brazil

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Sabane
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tembe in Brazil

Source: MÃ­dia NINJA - Flickr

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tembe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tenharim in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Terena in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Terena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ticuna in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ticuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tingui-Boto in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tiriyo in Brazil

Source: John Wilson

Population: 800
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tora in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tremembe in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Truka in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Senado - Flickr

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Trumai in Brazil

Source: Karuwaya Trumai Waura

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trumai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tsohom-Djapa in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kanamari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tukano in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 11,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tumbalala in Brazil

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupari in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tupari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupinamba in Brazil

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupinikim in Brazil

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turiwara in Brazil

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Turiwara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turk in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 66,822,900

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Turkish

Main Language: Turkish
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tuxa in Brazil

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 4,300
World Popl: 4,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tuyuka in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tuyuca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ukrainian in Brazil

Source: C. M. Sturgeon - Pixabay

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 33,422,800

Total Countries: 39
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Ukrainian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Umutina in Brazil

Source: Everaldo Luis Silva

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uru-Pa-In in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Uru-Pa-In
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wai-Wai in Brazil

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waiapi in Brazil

Source: MinistÃ©rio da Cultura - Wikimed

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Waimiri-Atroari in Brazil

Source: TV Brasil, EBC - Flickr

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waimiri-Atroari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.10%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wanano, Guanano in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wanano
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wapixana in Brazil

Source: Inclusive Security - Flickr

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 15,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wapishana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Warekena in Brazil

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 900
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guarequena
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wassu in Brazil

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waura in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waura
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayampi, Amapari in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayampi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayana in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Xakriaba in Brazil

Population: 9,100
World Popl: 9,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xambioa in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xavante in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Xavante
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xerente in Brazil

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Xerente
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.3%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xereu in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xeta in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xikrin in Brazil

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kayapo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xipaia in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Xiriana, Guaica in Brazil

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xoco in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xokleng in Brazil

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Xokleng
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xukuru in Brazil

Source: Ricardo Stuckert/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xukuru-Kariri in Brazil

Source: Jean Marconi - Flickr

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yabaana in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yakarawakta in Brazil

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaminawa in Brazil

Source: David and Jenny Skinner

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yaminahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yanomam in Brazil

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yanomami
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomami in Brazil

Source: PalÃ¡cio do Planalto - Flickr

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yanomami
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomami-Ninam in Brazil

Source: Yanomami2015 - Wikimedia

Population: 700
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ninam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomami-Sanuma in Brazil

Source: Williams and Danalis

Population: 700
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Sanuma
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomamo in Brazil

Source: Sam Valadi - Flickr

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 10,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yanomamo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaroame in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yaroame
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 4.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yawalapiti in Brazil

Source: Pedro Biondi - Flickr

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yawanawa in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yawanawa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yekuana in Brazil

Source: Marcos Schultz

Population: 500
World Popl: 6,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Maquiritari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yepa-Mahsa in Brazil

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuhup, Guariba Maku in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yuhup
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuhupdeh in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Macuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuruti in Brazil

Population: 20
World Popl: 1,320

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wajiara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoe in Brazil

Source: Angelo Bonelli

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Zo'e
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoro in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Gaviao, Para
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Chile

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 9,800
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 34.0%

Chr Adherents: 87.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Atacameno in Chile

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 43,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aymara, Chilean in Chile

Source: Anonymous

Population: 127,000
World Popl: 1,844,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Aymara

Main Language: Aymara, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Basque in Chile

Source: TomÃ¡s CrevillÃ©n GÃ³mez

Population: 7,900
World Popl: 2,380,600

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Basque

Main Language: Basque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Chile

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chango in Chile

Population: 4,900
World Popl: 4,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chilean in Chile

Source: Anonymous

Population: 17,460,000
World Popl: 18,059,000

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Chile

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Chile

Source: Anonymous

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Chilean Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Diaguita in Chile

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 124,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 72.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Chile

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Chile

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huilliche, Southern Mapuche in Chile

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Huilliche
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Chile

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Chile

Source: pxfuel

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kawashkar in Chile

Source: Jorge Morales Piderit - Wikimedi

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latin American, general in Chile

Source: Luis Alberto LeÃ³n VÃ©lez - Pixa

Population: 200,000
World Popl: 1,116,200

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mapuche, Araucanian in Chile

Source: Andy McCullough

Population: 1,670,000
World Popl: 1,804,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mapudungun
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.4%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, South Bolivian in Chile

Source: Benjamin Kelm

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 2,001,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, South Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rapa Nui, Easter Islander in Chile

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 9,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Polynesian

Main Language: Rapa Nui
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Chile

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yamana in Chile

Source: Greg Young

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Achagua in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Achagua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambalo in Colombia

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 2,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Colombia

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 87.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Colombia

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 866,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 34.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amorua, Wipiwe in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guahibo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Andoque in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Andoque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Colombia

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bara, Waimaha in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,120

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Waimaha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Barasano, Southern in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Barasana-Eduria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bare in Colombia

Population: 600
World Popl: 13,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nhengatu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Betoye in Colombia

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bora in Colombia

Source: Apollo - Flickr

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bora
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Canamomo in Colombia

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carabayo, Macusa in Colombia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carabayo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carapana in Colombia

Population: 600
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carapana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carijona in Colombia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chimila in Colombia

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chimila
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Colombia

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chiricoa in Colombia

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Colombian, Mestizo in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 35,464,000
World Popl: 36,903,100

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 10.8%

Chr Adherents: 96.3%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Colombian, White in Colombia

Source: Juan Pena

Population: 9,881,000
World Popl: 10,083,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.6%

Chr Adherents: 96.3%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Coreguaje in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Koreguaje
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Creole Islander in Colombia

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Islander English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cubeo in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cubeo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cuiba in Colombia

Source: ZIPPASGO - Wikimedia

Population: 900
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Curripaco in Colombia

Source: Noemia Kazue Ishikawa - Wikimedi

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 20,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Curripaco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 151,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Colombian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Desano in Colombia

Source: Tim Ellis - Flickr

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Desano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dujo in Colombia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Eduria in Colombia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Barasana-Eduria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera, Northern in Colombia

Source: Rita Willaert - Flickr

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 47,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera, Northern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 11.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Baudo in Colombia

Source: UNHCR/ACNUR AmÃ©ricas - Flickr

Population: 6,900
World Popl: 6,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Baudo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Catio de Alto Andagueda in Colombia

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Catio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Catio, Katio in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 42,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Catio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Chami in Colombia

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Chami
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Embera-Saija in Colombia

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 7,400
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Epena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Tado in Colombia

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Tado
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Epera in Colombia

Population: 80
World Popl: 580

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Colombia

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 76.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guajibo in Colombia

Population: 55,000
World Popl: 76,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guahibo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guambiano in Colombia

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 42,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Misak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guanaca in Colombia

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guayabero in Colombia

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guayabero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guna, Paya-Pucuro Guna in Colombia

Source: Katie Kyle

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 3,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kuna, Border
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 36.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Meneca in Colombia

Source: Dr. Rick Gillis

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Minika
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Murui in Colombia

Source: PINZONOOB - Shutterstock

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 14,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Murui
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Nipode in Colombia

Population: 500
World Popl: 550

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Nipode
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hupda in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Hupde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ica, Arhuaco in Colombia

Source: Joshua Project

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 36,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arhuaco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.8%

Chr Adherents: 7.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Inga in Colombia

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Inga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamaican in Colombia

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 3,367,300

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Jamaican English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.4%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Colombia

Source: pxfuel

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jungle Inga, Mocoa in Colombia

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Inga, Jungle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kamentsa in Colombia

Population: 7,900
World Popl: 7,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Camsa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.7%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kankuamo in Colombia

Source: Jusezam - Wikimedia

Population: 4,300
World Popl: 4,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kawiyari in Colombia

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cabiyari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kofan in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cofan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kogi in Colombia

Source: Uhkabu - Wikimedia

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kogi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.60%

Chr Adherents: 1.60%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kokama, Cocama-Cocamilla in Colombia

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kukama-Kukamiria
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 81.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Macaguan, Agualinda Guajibo in Colombia

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macaguan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Macu in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cacua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Makuna, Jepa-Matsi in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,920

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Masiguare in Colombia

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matapi in Colombia

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yucuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mirana in Colombia

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Motilone, Bari in Colombia

Source: Bruce Olson

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Muinane in Colombia

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Muinane
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Muysca in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nonuya in Colombia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nukak in Colombia

Source: Troskiller - Flickr

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Nukak Maku
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.3%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ocaina in Colombia

Population: 400
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ocaina
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 79.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paez in Colombia

Source: Joshua Project

Population: 255,000
World Popl: 255,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nasa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 38.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palenquero in Colombia

Source: Luz Adriana Villa - Flickr

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 3,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Palenquero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Passe in Colombia

Population: 80
World Popl: 80

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pasto, Quillasinga in Colombia

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 79,000
World Popl: 79,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Piapoco in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 18,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Piapoco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 38.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Piaroa in Colombia

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 18,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Piaroa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pijao, Coyaima in Colombia

Population: 55,000
World Popl: 55,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pira-Tapuia in Colombia

Source: Delwell30 - Wikimedia

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Piratapuyo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pisamira in Colombia

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Puinave in Colombia

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 11,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Puinave
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quaiquer in Colombia

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 49,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Awa-Cuaiquer
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Lowland Napo in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 33,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Napo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Retuara in Colombia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tanimuca-Letuama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rio Arauca Guajibo, Playero in Colombia

Population: 300
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Playero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Calo in Colombia

Source: Danielle Pereira - Flickr

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 933,500

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Calo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Vlax in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 1,167,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Vlax
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saliba in Colombia

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Saliba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senu, Zenu in Colombia

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 39,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siona in Colombia

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Siona
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siriano in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,790

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Siriano
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Siripu in Colombia

Population: 80
World Popl: 80

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Colombia

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tama in Colombia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tanimuca in Colombia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tanimuca-Letuama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.8%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tariano in Colombia

Population: 200
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tariana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tatuyo in Colombia

Source: AnaChina - Wikimedia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tatuyo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ticuna in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ticuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totoro in Colombia

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tukano, Tariano in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,600
World Popl: 11,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tule in Colombia

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tunebo, Angosturas in Colombia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tunebo, Central in Colombia

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tunebo, Central
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tunebo, Eastern in Colombia

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tunebo, Barro Negro
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tunebo, Western in Colombia

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tunebo, Western
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tuyuka in Colombia

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tuyuca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wanano, Guanano in Colombia

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wanano
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Wayuu, Guajiro in Colombia

Source: Kike SÃ¡nchez

Population: 399,000
World Popl: 764,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayuu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wiwa in Colombia

Source: Anders1716 - Wikimedia

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sanka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 2.10%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wounaan in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Woun Meu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yagua in Colombia

Source: Mike Tabor

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yagua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanacona, Mitamae in Colombia

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yari in Colombia

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaruro, Pume in Colombia

Population: 200
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pume
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 9.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yauna in Colombia

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yucuna in Colombia

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yucuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yukpa, Northern Motilon in Colombia

Source: Bobby Gore

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yukpa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yukpa-Coyaima in Colombia

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yukpa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuruti in Colombia

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,320

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wajiara
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zambo, Afro-Colombian in Colombia

Source: UN Women - Flickr

Population: 5,358,000
World Popl: 6,137,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.4%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Costa Rica

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 87.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Costa Rica

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Basque in Costa Rica

Source: TomÃ¡s CrevillÃ©n GÃ³mez

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 2,380,600

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Basque

Main Language: Basque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.1%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bribri in Costa Rica

Source: Axxis10 - Wikimedia

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 15,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Bribri
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Costa Rica

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brunka, Boruca in Costa Rica

Source: Armando Aeore

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Costa Rica

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.30%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chirripo in Costa Rica

Source: Bill Miller / Joe Friberg

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Cabecar
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Costa Rican in Costa Rica

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 4,012,000
World Popl: 4,154,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.2%

Chr Adherents: 96.3%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Costa Rican, Mestizo in Costa Rica

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 491,000
World Popl: 9,265,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Costa Rica

Source: Kate Nelson/AusAID - Wikimedia

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Costa Rican Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
European, general in Costa Rica

Source: Rade Dr. - Pixabay

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 259,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guatuso, Maleku Jaika in Costa Rica

Source: Wayne77 - Wikimedia

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Maleku Jaika
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamaican in Costa Rica

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 68,000
World Popl: 3,367,300

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Jamaican English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.4%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Costa Rica

Source: pxfuel

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latin American, general in Costa Rica

Source: Luis Alberto LeÃ³n VÃ©lez - Pixa

Population: 346,000
World Popl: 1,116,200

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.9%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Costa Rica

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngabe, Guaymi in Costa Rica

Source: Todd Szalkowski

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 325,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ngabere
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Teribe in Costa Rica

Source: Rita Willaert - Flickr

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Teribe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 84.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Achuar Jivaro in Ecuador

Source: Gina De Leon

Population: 7,400
World Popl: 11,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Achuar-Shiwiar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Ecuadorian in Ecuador

Source: Rainer Kroeger

Population: 441,000
World Popl: 441,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Ecuador

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 91,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 81.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chachi in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chachi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Ecuadorian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ecuadorian, Mestizo in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,570,000
World Popl: 14,361,000

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.6%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ecuadorian, White in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,786,000
World Popl: 1,786,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.6%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Saija in Ecuador

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Epena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Epera in Ecuador

Population: 500
World Popl: 580

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Ecuador

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 64.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Mandarin in Ecuador

Source: Jakob Montrasio - Wikimedia

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 925,129,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kofan in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cofan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Media Lengua in Ecuador

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Media Lengua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Norwegian in Ecuador

Source: Kystverket - Flickr

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 4,769,300

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Scandinavian

Main Language: Norwegian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.4%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quaiquer, Awa in Ecuador

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 49,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Awa-Cuaiquer
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Calderon Highland in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 52,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Calderon Highlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Canar Highland in Ecuador

Source: manothegreek

Population: 173,000
World Popl: 173,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Canar Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Chimborazo Highland in Ecuador

Source: Bob Sjogren

Population: 1,023,000
World Popl: 1,023,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Chimborazo Highl
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Imbabura Highland in Ecuador

Source: GAAPNet / Dick Bashta

Population: 195,000
World Popl: 195,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Imbabura Highlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Loja Highland in Ecuador

Source: Rinaldo Wurglitsch - Flickr

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Loja Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Lowland Napo in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 33,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Napo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Northern Pastaza in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 13,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Northern Pastaza
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Salasaca Highland in Ecuador

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Salasaca Highlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Tena Lowland in Ecuador

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Tena Lowland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Secoya, Ecuadorian Siona in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Paicoca
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shuar, Jivaro in Ecuador

Source: Kleverenrique - Wikimedia

Population: 73,000
World Popl: 73,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Shuar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siona in Ecuador

Population: 700
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Siona
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tagaeri in Ecuador

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waorani
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Taromemane in Ecuador

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waorani
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tsachila in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tsafiki
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waorani in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waorani
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zambo, Mulatto in Ecuador

Source: UN Women - Flickr

Population: 488,000
World Popl: 6,137,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zaporo in Ecuador

Source: Yandainayuk - Wikimedia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Quichua, Chimborazo Highl
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in El Salvador

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 9,200
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 79.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in El Salvador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Salvadoran Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in El Salvador

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 6,400
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 68.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lenca in El Salvador

Source: Matt Zell

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 195,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Part-Indian in El Salvador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 285,000
World Popl: 419,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pipil in El Salvador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Nahuat
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Salvadorian in El Salvador

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 5,896,000
World Popl: 6,990,400

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 47.9%

Chr Adherents: 94.6%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
British in Falkland Islands

Source: Anonymous

Population: 900
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.9%

Chr Adherents: 62.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Falkland Islander in Falkland Islands

Source: Travellers & Tinkers - Wikimedia

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.5%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in French Guiana

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arawak, Lokono in French Guiana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 25,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arawak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aukan, Ndjuka in French Guiana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 73,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Aukan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, White in French Guiana

Source: Naassom Azevedo - Pixabay

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 100,856,100

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.3%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carib, Galibi in French Guiana

Source: Tribunal de JustiÃ§a do AmapÃ¡ -

Population: 5,100
World Popl: 31,700

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carib
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in French Guiana

Source: A Katz - Shutterstock

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 1,354,600

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindustani, Sarnami
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Emerillon in French Guiana

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Teko
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Franco-Guianese, mixed in French Guiana

Population: 122,000
World Popl: 122,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Francopho

Main Language: Guianese French Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.9%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in French Guiana

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 61.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guianese White in French Guiana

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: Guianese French Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guyanese in French Guiana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 386,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Guyanese English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Haitian in French Guiana

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 13,602,700

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Francopho

Main Language: Haitian Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Hakka in French Guiana

Source: Asia Harvest

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 43,923,800

Total Countries: 19
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Hakka
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 12.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hmong in French Guiana

Source: AlivePhoto - Shutterstock

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 796,800

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Njua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Javanese, Caribbean in French Guiana

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 94,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Java

Main Language: Javanese, Suriname
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palikur in French Guiana

Source: Ronan LiÃ©tar - Wikimedia

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Palikur
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Peruvian in French Guiana

Source: Rachel Schofield

Population: 900
World Popl: 26,376,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saramaccan in French Guiana

Source: IFES - Flickr

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 36,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Saramaccan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Surinamese Creole, Sranan in French Guiana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 555,100

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Dutch

Main Language: Sranan Tongo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 88.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayampi, Oiapoque in French Guiana

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayampi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayana in French Guiana

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Achi, Cubulco in Guatemala

Source: Rick McArthur

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 84,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Achi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Achi, Rabinal in Guatemala

Source: Mary Purvis

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 84,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Achi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aguacatec in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Awakateko
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Guatemala

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 526,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Black Carib, Garifuna in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 170,700

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Garifuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Acatenango in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Central in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 329,000
World Popl: 333,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Eastern in Guatemala

Source: UNEP-WCMC - Wikimedia

Population: 226,000
World Popl: 226,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Northern in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 87,000
World Popl: 87,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Santa Maria de Jesus in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 39,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Santo Domingo Xenacoj in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, South Central in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 97,000
World Popl: 97,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Southern in Guatemala

Source: Rick McArthur

Population: 109,000
World Popl: 109,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Southwestern Yepocapa in Guatemala

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 40,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel, Western in Guatemala

Source: Rick McArthur

Population: 174,000
World Popl: 174,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cakchiquel-Quiche Mixed Language-speaking in Guatemala

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kaqchikel-Kiche Mixed Lan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chicomucelteco in Guatemala

Source: Ted McGrath - Flickr

Population: 100
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chorti in Guatemala

Source: Joe Hohman

Population: 117,000
World Popl: 159,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Ch'orti'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuj, San Mateo Ixtatan in Guatemala

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 51,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chuj
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuj, San Sebastian Coatan in Guatemala

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 48,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chuj
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Guatemala

Source: Diana Snodgrass

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Guatemalan Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guatemalan White in Guatemala

Source: DVIDS

Population: 11,454,000
World Popl: 12,122,600

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.7%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Itza in Guatemala

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ixil, Chajul in Guatemala

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Ixil
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ixil, Nebaj in Guatemala

Source: Amareto - Flickr

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Ixil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ixil, San Juan Cotzal in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Ixil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jacalteco in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 57,000
World Popl: 58,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Jakalteko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Guatemala

Source: pxfuel

Population: 900
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanjobal, Eastern in Guatemala

Population: 217,000
World Popl: 311,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Q'anjob'al
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanjobal, Western in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Akateko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kekchi, Quecchi in Guatemala

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 1,429,000
World Popl: 1,450,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Q'eqchi'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.3%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiche, Central in Guatemala

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 1,237,000
World Popl: 1,242,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: K'iche'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.1%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiche, Cunen in Guatemala

Population: 9,100
World Popl: 9,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: K'iche'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 45.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kiche, Eastern Chichicastenango in Guatemala

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 124,000
World Popl: 124,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: K'iche'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiche, Joyabaj in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 68,000
World Popl: 68,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: K'iche'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiche, San Andres in Guatemala

Source: CIDH - Flickr

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: K'iche'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiche, West Central in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 290,000
World Popl: 290,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: K'iche'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korean in Guatemala

Source: Tycho Atsma - Unsplash

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 80,271,200

Total Countries: 40
People Cluster: Korean

Main Language: Korean
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mam in Guatemala

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 323,000
World Popl: 336,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mam, Central in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 169,000
World Popl: 169,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mam, Sacatepequez in Guatemala

Source: Adam Jones - Flickr

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mam, Southern in Guatemala

Population: 200,000
World Popl: 200,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mam, Tajumulco in Guatemala

Source: Mark Snowden

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mam, Todos Santos Cuchumatan in Guatemala

Source: Rick McArthur

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 74,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya, Mopan in Guatemala

Source: National Archives

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 17,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Maya, Mopan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya-Tektitek in Guatemala

Source: Ed Beach

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,590

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tektiteko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pocomam in Guatemala

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Poqomam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pocomam, Eastern in Guatemala

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Poqomam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pocomam, Southern in Guatemala

Source: Ministerios de Gracia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Poqomam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pocomchi, Eastern in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 93,000
World Popl: 93,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Poqomchi'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pocomchi, Western in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 93,000
World Popl: 93,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Poqomchi'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quiche, Sacapulteco in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Sakapulteko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sipacapeno in Guatemala

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Sipakapense
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tacaneco in Guatemala

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 37,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzutujil in Guatemala

Source: Anonymous

Population: 111,000
World Popl: 111,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tz'utujil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uspantec in Guatemala

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 5,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Uspanteko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xinca in Guatemala

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Akawaio in Guyana

Source: Elza FiÃºza - Wikimedia

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Akawaio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Guyana

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 67,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 52.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arawak in Guyana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 25,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arawak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aukan, Ndjuka in Guyana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 800
World Popl: 73,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Aukan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Guyana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 59.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carib, Galibi in Guyana

Source: Tribunal de JustiÃ§a do AmapÃ¡ -

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 31,700

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carib
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Guyana

Source: Kate Nelson/AusAID - Wikimedia

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Unknown

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in Guyana

Source: A Katz - Shutterstock

Population: 443,000
World Popl: 1,354,600

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindustani, Sarnami
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guyanese in Guyana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 157,000
World Popl: 386,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Guyanese English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guyanese, Mullato in Guyana

Source: DVIDS - Picryl

Population: 81,000
World Popl: 81,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Guyanese English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Macushi in Guyana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 40,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macushi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Patamona in Guyana

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Patamuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pemon, Arekuna in Guyana

Population: 500
World Popl: 28,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pemon
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 24.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Urdu in Guyana

Source: Muzaffar Somro - Pixabay

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 2,927,200

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Urdu
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wai-Wai, Katawian in Guyana

Population: 300
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wapixana, Vapidiana in Guyana

Source: Inclusive Security - Flickr

Population: 7,500
World Popl: 15,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wapishana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Warao in Guyana

Source: Katepalitava - Wikimedia

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 49,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Warao
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Honduran in Honduras

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 215,000
World Popl: 215,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 21.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Honduras

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Honduras

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 442,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Honduras

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Black Carib, Garifuna in Honduras

Source: Anonymous

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 170,700

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Garifuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chorotega in Honduras

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chorti in Honduras

Source: Joe Hohman

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 159,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Ch'orti'
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Honduras

Source: Anonymous

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Honduran Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Cantonese in Honduras

Source: Karolien Taverniers - Flickr

Population: 7,500
World Popl: 80,120,700

Total Countries: 32
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Yue
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Honduran in Honduras

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 9,163,000
World Popl: 9,516,400

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.7%

Chr Adherents: 96.7%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Honduran White in Honduras

Population: 215,000
World Popl: 215,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Honduran, English-speaking in Honduras

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamaican in Honduras

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 3,367,300

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Jamaican English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lenca in Honduras

Source: Matt Zell

Population: 148,000
World Popl: 195,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miskito in Honduras

Source: Jim Palmer

Population: 96,000
World Popl: 252,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Miskito
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nicaraguan, Mestizo in Honduras

Source: Rob Doar

Population: 320,000
World Popl: 6,893,800

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pech in Honduras

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Pech
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sumu in Honduras

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 20,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Mayangna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tolpan, Jicaque in Honduras

Source: Kayla Grant

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tol
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Seminole in Mexico

Source: State Archives of Florida - Picr

Population: 600
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Afro-Seminole Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Mexico

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 808,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Mexico

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 13,915,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 10.1%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amuzgo, Guerrero in Mexico

Source: Wikimedia - 	Tlacoache

Population: 51,000
World Popl: 51,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Amuzgo, Guerrero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.9%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Amuzgo, Ipalapa in Mexico

Source: COMIMEX

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Amuzgo, Ipalapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amuzgo, San Pedro Amuzgos in Mexico

Source: Municipalidad Nueva Imperial - F

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 5,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Amuzgo, San Pedro Amuzgos
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anglo-Canadian in Mexico

Source: James Noreau

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 18,185,900

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.7%

Chr Adherents: 72.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Mexico

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 92,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Mexico

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Mexico

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 113,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Argentinian, White in Mexico

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 36,414,900

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.1%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Basque in Mexico

Source: TomÃ¡s CrevillÃ©n GÃ³mez

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 2,380,600

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Basque

Main Language: Basque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Belize Creole in Mexico

Source: Joe Garbutt

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 147,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: Belize English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 21.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, White in Mexico

Source: Naassom Azevedo - Pixabay

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 100,856,100

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Catalonian in Mexico

Source: Panotxa - Wikimedia

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 4,367,500

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Catalan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ch'ol, Tila in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chol
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ch'ol, Tumbala in Mexico

Source: Sirkoft - Wikimedia

Population: 187,000
World Popl: 189,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chol
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 33.4%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Nopala in Mexico

Source: Rebeca Cruz Galvan - Pixabay

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Nopala
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Sierra Occidental in Mexico

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Western Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Sierra Oriental in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Eastern Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Tataltepec in Mexico

Source: RIGOYRBK - Pixabay

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Tataltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Yaitepec in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Western Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Zacatepec in Mexico

Source: RIGOYRBK - Pixabay

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Zacatepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chatino, Zenzontepec in Mexico

Source: RIGOYRBK - Pixabay

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 12,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chatino, Zenzontepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chiapaneco in Mexico

Source: Ted McGrath - Flickr

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chichimeca-Jonaz in Mexico

Source: XDBKx - Wikimedia

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Chichimeco-Jonaz
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chicomucelteco in Mexico

Source: Ted McGrath - Flickr

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chilean in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,600
World Popl: 18,059,000

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 88.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Chiltepec in Mexico

Source: CIMMYT - Flickr

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Comaltepec in Mexico

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Comaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Lalana in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Lalana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Lealao in Mexico

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Lealao
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Ojitlan in Mexico

Source: Fabricio Gonzalez Soriano - Wiki

Population: 51,000
World Popl: 51,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Ojitlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.6%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Ozumacin in Mexico

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Ozumacin
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Palantla in Mexico

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Palantla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Quiotepec in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Quiotepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Sochiapam in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,100
World Popl: 8,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Sochiapam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Tepetotutla in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Tepetotutla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Tepinapa in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Tepinapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Tlacoatzintepec in Mexico

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Tlacoatzintepe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 49.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Usila in Mexico

Population: 9,900
World Popl: 9,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Usila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinanteco, Valle Nacional in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Chinantec, Valle Nacional
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Mexico

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chocholteco in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chontal de Oaxaca, Costa in Mexico

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chontal, Lowland Oaxaca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chontal de Oaxaca, Sierra in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chontal, Highland Oaxaca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chontal, Tabasco in Mexico

Source: Dennis Jarvis - Flickr

Population: 62,000
World Popl: 62,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chontal, Tabasco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.3%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuj, San Mateo Ixtatan in Mexico

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 51,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Chuj
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cocopa in Mexico

Population: 300
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Cocopa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Colombian, Mestizo in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 37,000
World Popl: 36,903,100

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cora in Mexico

Source: Angel Nava RÃ­os

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Cora, El Nayar
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cora, Santa Teresa in Mexico

Source: Angel Nava RÃ­os

Population: 5,200
World Popl: 5,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Cora, Santa Teresa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Cuban in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 8,909,400

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.8%

Chr Adherents: 57.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cuicateco, Tepeuxila in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Cuicatec, Tepeuxila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cuicateco, Teutila in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Cuicatec, Teutila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Mexico

Source: Ruben Hiebert

Population: 250,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Mexican Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.50%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Mexico

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 9,200
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 61.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Galician in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 3,298,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Galician
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Mexico

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 6,900
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 64.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guatemalan White in Mexico

Source: DVIDS

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 12,122,600

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 24.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Haitian in Mexico

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 13,602,700

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Francopho

Main Language: Haitian Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Cantonese in Mexico

Source: Karolien Taverniers - Flickr

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 80,120,700

Total Countries: 32
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Yue
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 9.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Honduran in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 9,516,400

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huarijio in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Huarijio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huasteco, San Francisco Chontala in Mexico

Source: ernestojavier70 - Pixabay

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Huastec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huasteco, San Luis Potosi in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 89,000
World Popl: 89,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Huastec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huasteco, Tenek in Mexico

Source: AlejandroLinaresGarcia - Wikimed

Population: 67,000
World Popl: 67,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Huastec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Huave, San Dionisio del Mar in Mexico

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Huave, San Dionisio del M
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huave, San Francisco del Mar in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Huave, San Francisco del 
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 10.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huave, San Mateo del Mar in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Huave, San Mateo del Mar
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huave, Santa Maria del Mar in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Huave, Santa Maria del Ma
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huichol in Mexico

Source: Fernando Rosales - Wikimedia

Population: 62,000
World Popl: 68,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Huichol
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Mexico

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ixcateco in Mexico

Source: Ixcatlan - Wikimedia

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jacalteco in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 58,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Jakalteko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Mexico

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Japanese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Mexico

Source: pxfuel

Population: 41,000
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanjobal, Eastern in Mexico

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 311,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Q'anjob'al
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanjobal, Western in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Akateko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.8%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kickapoo in Mexico

Source: Antonio Alvarez

Population: 60
World Popl: 960

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: Kickapoo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiliwa in Mexico

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Paipai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korean in Mexico

Source: Tycho Atsma - Unsplash

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 80,271,200

Total Countries: 40
People Cluster: Korean

Main Language: Korean
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.8%

Chr Adherents: 31.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kumiai in Mexico

Source: Rebecca Schultz

Population: 300
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kumiai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Lacandon in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Lacandon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 24.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mam in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 336,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matlatzinca, Atzingo in Mexico

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Matlatzinca, Atzingo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matlatzinca, San Francisco De Los Ranchos in Mexico

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Matlatzinca, San Francisc
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya, Chan Santa Cruz in Mexico

Population: 62,000
World Popl: 62,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Maya, Yucatec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya, Yucatan in Mexico

Source: OMI International (OMI Mexico, A

Population: 734,000
World Popl: 746,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Maya, Yucatec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maya-Tektitek in Mexico

Source: Ed Beach

Population: 90
World Popl: 3,590

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tektiteko
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mayo in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 181,000
World Popl: 181,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Mayo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mazahua, Central in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 99,000
World Popl: 99,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Mazahua, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.6%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazahua, Michoacan in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Mazahua, Michoacan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Ayautla in Mexico

Population: 4,600
World Popl: 4,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Ayautla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Chiquihuitlan in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Chiquihuitlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Huautla in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 102,000
World Popl: 102,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Huautla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Ixcatlan in Mexico

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Ixcatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Jalapa de Diaz in Mexico

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Jalapa de Diaz
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Mazatlan in Mexico

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Mazatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Puebla and Northeastern in Mexico

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 34,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Puebla and North
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, San Jeronimo Tecoatl in Mexico

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, San Jeronimo Tec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.9%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mazatec, Soyaltepec in Mexico

Population: 37,000
World Popl: 37,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Mazatec, Soyaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mexican in Mexico

Source: Darvin Santos - Pixabay

Population: 106,494,000
World Popl: 106,568,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 10.3%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Coatlan in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Coatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Istmo in Mexico

Source: UNTI Mexico

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Isthmus
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Juquila in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Juquila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Mazatlan in Mexico

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Mazatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, North Central in Mexico

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, North Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Quetzaltepec in Mexico

Source: Biolauracristina - Wikimedia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Quetzaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Tlahuitoltepec in Mexico

Source: Glenn Welker

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 7,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Tlahuitoltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixe, Totontepec in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 7,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Mixe, Totontepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Alacatlazala in Mexico

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 34,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Alacatlatzala
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Alcozauca in Mexico

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Alcozauca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Amoltepec in Mexico

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Amoltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Apasco y Apoala in Mexico

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Apasco-Apoala
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Ayutla in Mexico

Source: Berenice Zambrano - Flickr

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Ayutla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Cacaloxtepec in Mexico

Source: Ruben Hiebert

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Cacaloxtepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Chalcatongo in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, San Miguel el Gra
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Chayuco in Mexico

Source: German Tenorio - Flickr

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Chayuco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.2%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Chazumba in Mexico

Source: RosarioEsp - Wikimedia

Population: 5,100
World Popl: 5,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Chazumba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Chigmacatitlan in Mexico

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Chigmecatitlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Coatzospan in Mexico

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Coatzospan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Cuyamecalco in Mexico

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Cuyamecalco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Diuxi Tilantongo in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Diuxi-Tilantongo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Huitepec in Mexico

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Huitepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Itundujia in Mexico

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Itundujia
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Ixtayutla in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 8,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Ixtayutla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Jamiltepec in Mexico

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Jamiltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Juxtlahuaca in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Juxtlahuaca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Juxtlahuaca Oeste in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Western Juxtlahua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Magdalena Penasco in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 9,200
World Popl: 9,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Magdalena Penasco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Metlatonoc in Mexico

Source: Robert Thiessen

Population: 62,000
World Popl: 63,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Metlatonoc
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Mitlatongo in Mexico

Source: German Tenorio - Flickr

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Mitlatongo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Nochixtlan Sureste in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 5,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Southeastern Noch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Oaxaca Noroeste in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Northwest Oaxaca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Ocotepec in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Ocotepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.9%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Penoles in Mexico

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 7,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Penoles
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Pinotepa Nacional in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Pinotepa Nacional
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Puebla Sur in Mexico

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 3,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Southern Puebla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, San Esteban Atatlahuca in Mexico

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Atatlahuca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, San Juan Colorado in Mexico

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, San Juan Colorado
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, San Juan Mixtepec in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Mixtepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.7%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, San Juan Teita in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, San Juan Teita
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, San Miguel El Grande in Mexico

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 5,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, San Miguel el Gra
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, San Miguel Piedras in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, San Miguel Piedra
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Santa Lucia Monteverde in Mexico

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Santa Lucia Monte
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Santa Maria Zacatepec in Mexico

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Santa Maria Zacat
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Silacayoapan in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Silacayoapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Sindihui in Mexico

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 7,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.2%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Sinicahua in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Sinicahua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Soyaltepec in Mexico

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Soyaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tacahua in Mexico

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tacahua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tamazola in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tamazola
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tezoatlan in Mexico

Population: 6,400
World Popl: 6,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tezoatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tidaa in Mexico

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tidaa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tijaltepec in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 4,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tijaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tlaxiaco Norte in Mexico

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 20,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Northern Tlaxiaco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.6%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tlaxiaco Suroeste in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 9,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Southwestern Tlax
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tlazoyaltepec in Mexico

Population: 4,900
World Popl: 7,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tlazoyaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Tututepec in Mexico

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Tututepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Yoloxochitl in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Yoloxochitl
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Yosondua in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Yosondua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Yucuane in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Yucuane
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mixteco, Yutanduchi in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Mixtec, Yutanduchi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mocho in Mexico

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mocho
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 27.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Central in Mexico

Population: 101,000
World Popl: 101,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Central Huasteca in Mexico

Source: Jay Walthall

Population: 267,000
World Popl: 267,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Central Huasteca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Coatepec in Mexico

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Coatepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Eastern Durango in Mexico

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Eastern Durango
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Guerrero in Mexico

Source: David & Linda Gutierrez

Population: 206,000
World Popl: 233,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Guerrero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Huasteca Este in Mexico

Population: 636,000
World Popl: 721,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Eastern Huasteca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Huasteco Oeste in Mexico

Source: Lucy Nieto - Flickr

Population: 620,000
World Popl: 620,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Western Huasteca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Huaxcaleca in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Huaxcaleca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Istmo-Cosoleacaque in Mexico

Population: 8,100
World Popl: 8,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Isthmus-Cosoleac
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.9%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Istmo-Mecayapan in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 36,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Isthmus-Mecayapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Istmo-Pajapan in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Isthmus-Pajapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Michoacan in Mexico

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 4,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Michoacan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Morelos in Mexico

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Morelos
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Oaxaca Norte in Mexico

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Northern Oaxaca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Ometepec in Mexico

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Ometepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Orizaba in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 186,000
World Popl: 186,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Orizaba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Puebla Central in Mexico

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Central Puebla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Puebla Norte in Mexico

Population: 95,000
World Popl: 113,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Northern Puebla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.3%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Puebla Sierra in Mexico

Population: 227,000
World Popl: 227,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Highland Puebla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Santa Maria La Alta in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Santa Maria la A
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Sierra Negra in Mexico

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 31,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Sierra Negra
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Southeastern Puebla in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 143,000
World Popl: 145,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Southeastern Pue
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Temascaltepec in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Temascaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Tenango in Mexico

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 25,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Zacatlan-Ahuacat
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Tetelcingo in Mexico

Source: Global Force Mexico

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 5,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Tetelcingo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Tlalitzlipa in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Zacatlan-Ahuacat
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Tlamacazapa in Mexico

Source: Alison Colbert

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Tlamacazapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Western Durango in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Western Durango
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nicaraguan, Mestizo in Mexico

Source: Rob Doar

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 6,893,800

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 29.8%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Oodham in Mexico

Source: National Archive

Population: 200
World Popl: 22,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: Tohono O'odham
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Estado de Mexico in Mexico

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Estado de Mexico
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Ixtenco in Mexico

Source: Maunus - Wikimedia

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Ixtenco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Mezquital in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 119,000
World Popl: 119,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Mezquital
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Noreste in Mexico

Source: Citlali Medal - Flickr

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 52,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Queretaro
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Sierra Oriental in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 61,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Eastern Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Temoaya in Mexico

Source: AlejandroLinaresGarcia - Wikimed

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 58,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Temoaya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Tenango in Mexico

Source: Thelmadatter - Wikimedia

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Tenango
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Texcatepec in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Texcatepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otomi, Tilapa in Mexico

Source: 	Diego RamÃ­rez Gutierrez - Wiki

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Otomi

Main Language: Otomi, Tilapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paipai in Mexico

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Paipai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pame, Central in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Pame, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pame, Norte in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Pame, Northern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Peruvian in Mexico

Source: Rachel Schofield

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 26,376,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pima Bajo, Chihuahua in Mexico

Source: Timothy Harness

Population: 900
World Popl: 25,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Pima Bajo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, Coyotepec in Mexico

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, Coyotepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, Mezontla in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 2,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, Mezontla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, San Felipe Otlaltepec in Mexico

Source: Agruiz - Wikimedia

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, San Felipe Otla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, San Juan Atzingo in Mexico

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 7,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, San Juan Atzing
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, San Luis Temalacayuca in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 6,900
World Popl: 6,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, San Luis Temala
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.1%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, San Marcos Tlalcoyalco in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, San Marcos Tlal
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoloca, Santa Ines Ahuatempan in Mexico

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoloca, Santa Ines Ahua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoluca, Oluta in Mexico

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoluca, Oluta
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoluca, Sayula in Mexico

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoluca, Sayula
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Popoluca, Sierra in Mexico

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoluca, Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Popoluca, Texistepec in Mexico

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Popoluca, Texistepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Purepecha in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 74,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Purepecha
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Purepecha, Sierra Occidental in Mexico

Source: Edgar a secas - Flickr

Population: 228,000
World Popl: 281,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Purepecha, Western Highla
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Calo in Mexico

Source: Danielle Pereira - Flickr

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 933,500

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Calo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Vlax in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 1,167,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Vlax
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Salvadorian in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 6,990,400

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 31.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Seri in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Seri
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 21.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 77.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tacaneco in Mexico

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 37,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Mam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tarahumara, Baja in Mexico

Source: Mike Huckaby - Flickr

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Tarahumara, Western
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tarahumara, Central in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 40,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Tarahumara, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.2%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tarahumara, North in Mexico

Source: Naomi Satterfield

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tarahumara, Southeast in Mexico

Source: Ted McGrath - Flickr

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Tarahumara, Southeastern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tarahumara, Southwest in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Tarahumara, Southwestern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepehua, Huehuetla in Mexico

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 5,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehua, Huehuetla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 71.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tepehua, Pisa Flores in Mexico

Source: Arantxa - Flickr

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 6,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehua, Pisaflores
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.7%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepehua, Tlachichilco in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 4,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehua, Tlachichilco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepehuan, Norte in Mexico

Source: Thelmadatter - Wikimedia

Population: 7,700
World Popl: 7,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehuan, Northern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepehuan, Sureste in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehuan, Southeastern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepehuan, Suroeste in Mexico

Source: Tim W. Meyer

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehuan, Southwestern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tlapaneco, Acatepec in Mexico

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 51,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Me'phaa, Acatepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tlapaneco, Azoyu in Mexico

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Me'phaa, Azoyu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tlapaneco, Malinaltepec in Mexico

Source: Joshua Project

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 50,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Me'phaa, Malinaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tlapaneco, Tlacoapa in Mexico

Source: Global Force Mexico

Population: 9,400
World Popl: 9,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Me'phaa, Tlacoapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tojolabal in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tojolabal
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Coyutla in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Coyutla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Filomeno Mata-Coahuitlan in Mexico

Source: Jose Francisco Del Valle Mojica 

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Filomena Mata-Co
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Ozumatlan in Mexico

Source: Jose Francisco Del Valle Mojica 

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonaco del cerro Xinola
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Papantla in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 148,000
World Popl: 148,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Papantla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Patla-Chicontla in Mexico

Source: AldanaRus - Wikimedia

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Upper Necaxa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Sierra in Mexico

Source: Miguel Aguirre

Population: 223,000
World Popl: 223,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Highland
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Tecpatalan in Mexico

Source: xavo_rob - Flickr

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Tecpatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Xicotepec de Juarez in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Xicotepec de Jua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Totonaca, Yecuatla in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Totonac, Yecuatla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Triqui, Chicahuaxtla in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 7,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Triqui, Chicahuaxtla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Triqui, Copala in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 41,000
World Popl: 50,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Triqui, Copala
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Triqui, San Martin Itunyoso in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixteco

Main Language: Triqui, San Martin Itunyo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzeltal, Bachajon in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 185,000
World Popl: 185,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzeltal
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzeltal, Oxchuc in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 405,000
World Popl: 406,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzeltal
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tzotzil, Chamula in Mexico

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 188,000
World Popl: 190,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzotzil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzotzil, Chenalho in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 54,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzotzil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.6%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzotzil, Huixtan in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 31,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzotzil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzotzil, San Andres Larrainzar in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 77,000
World Popl: 77,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzotzil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.4%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzotzil, Venustiano Carranza in Mexico

Source: pxhere

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzotzil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tzotzil, Zinacantan in Mexico

Source: Gerrigje Engelen - Flickr

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 38,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maya

Main Language: Tzotzil
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.2%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Venezuelan in Mexico

Source: Frank Aero - Pixabay

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 26,646,600

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 10.8%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaqui in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Yaqui
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapotec, Las Delicias in Mexico

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Las Delicias
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Albarradas in Mexico

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Santo Domingo Al
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Aloapam in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Aloapam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.5%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Amatlan in Mexico

Source: Ehkatl - Wikimedia

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Amatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Asuncion Mixtepec in Mexico

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Ayoquesco in Mexico

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Ayoquesco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Cajonos in Mexico

Population: 7,500
World Popl: 7,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Cajonos
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.6%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Central Sola de Vega in Mexico

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Texmelucan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Chichicapan in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Chichicapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Choapan in Mexico

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Choapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Coatecas Altas in Mexico

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Coatecas Altas
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Coatlan in Mexico

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Coatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, El Alto in Mexico

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, El Alto
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Elotepec in Mexico

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Elotepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Guevea de Humboldt in Mexico

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 5,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Guevea de Humbol
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Guila in Mexico

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Guila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Istmo in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 134,000
World Popl: 134,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Isthmus
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.4%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Ixtlan Sureste in Mexico

Population: 9,100
World Popl: 11,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Southeastern Ixt
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Jalieza in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Western Tlacolul
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Lachiguiri in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Lachiguiri
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Lachiruaj in Mexico

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Yatee
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.6%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Loxicha in Mexico

Population: 92,000
World Popl: 99,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Loxicha
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Mazaltepec in Mexico

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Mazaltepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Miahuatlan Central in Mexico

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Miahuatlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Mitla in Mexico

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Mitla
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Mixtepec in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Mixtepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Ocotlan Oeste in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 23,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Ocotlan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Ozolotepec in Mexico

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Ozolotepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.7%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Petapa in Mexico

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Petapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Quiavicuzas in Mexico

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 6,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Quiavicuzas
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Quioquitani y Quieri in Mexico

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Quioquitani-Quie
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Rincon in Mexico

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 39,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Rincon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.7%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Rincon Sur in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Southern Rincon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, San Agustin Mixtepec in Mexico

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, San Baltazar Loxicha in Mexico

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, San Baltazar Lox
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, San Juan Guelavia in Mexico

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 46,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Western Tlacolul
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.3%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, San Pedro Quiatoni in Mexico

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, San Pedro Quiato
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, San Vicente Coatlan in Mexico

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, San Vicente Coat
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.1%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Santa Catarina Albarradas in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Santa Catarina A
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.6%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Santa Ines Yatzechi in Mexico

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Santa Ines Yatze
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Santa Maria Quiegolani in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Santa Maria Quie
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Santiago Lapaguia in Mexico

Population: 7,600
World Popl: 7,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Lapaguia-Guivini
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Santiago Xanica in Mexico

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Santiago Xanica
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Sierra de Juarez in Mexico

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 6,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Sierra de Juarez
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 27.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Sola de Vega Este in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Lachixio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Tabaa in Mexico

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Tabaa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Tejalapan in Mexico

Source: Dave Markham

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Tejalapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.9%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Tilquiapam in Mexico

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Tilquiapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Tlacolulita in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Tlacolulita
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Totomachapan in Mexico

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Totomachapan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Xadani in Mexico

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Xadani
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Xanaguia in Mexico

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Xanaguia
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Yalalag in Mexico

Source: GAAPNet / Dick Bashta

Population: 4,300
World Popl: 4,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Yalalag
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.3%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Yareni in Mexico

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Yareni
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Yatee in Mexico

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Yatee
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Yatzachi in Mexico

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Yatzachi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Yautepec in Mexico

Source: Duane Frasier

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Yautepec
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.1%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Zaachila in Mexico

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Zaachila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.1%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Zaniza in Mexico

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Zaniza
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 21.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zapoteco, Zoogocho in Mexico

Source: YWAM Frontier Missions

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Zapoteco

Main Language: Zapotec, Zoogocho
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoque, Chimalapa in Mexico

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Zoque, Chimalapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 44.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoque, Copainala in Mexico

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Zoque, Copainala
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoque, Francisco Leon in Mexico

Source: Anonymous

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Zoque, Francisco Leon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoque, Rayon in Mexico

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Zoque, Rayon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.8%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zoque, Tabasco in Mexico

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mixe

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Nicaraguan in Nicaragua

Source: Anonymous

Population: 292,000
World Popl: 292,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Nicaragua

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Nicaragua

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 88.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Black Carib, Garifuna in Nicaragua

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 170,700

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Garifuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Nicaragua

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Nicaraguan Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Mandarin in Nicaragua

Source: Jakob Montrasio - Wikimedia

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 925,129,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 7.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matagalpa in Nicaragua

Source: Al Calderone

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Miskito in Nicaragua

Source: Jim Palmer

Population: 156,000
World Popl: 252,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Miskito
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Monimbo, Mangue in Nicaragua

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nicaraguan, Creole in Nicaragua

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Anglophon

Main Language: Nicaragua English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nicaraguan, Mestizo in Nicaragua

Source: Rob Doar

Population: 6,273,000
World Popl: 6,893,800

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 46.5%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rama in Nicaragua

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 5,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Nicaragua English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Vlax in Nicaragua

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 1,167,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Vlax
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Subtiaba in Nicaragua

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sumu in Nicaragua

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 20,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Mayangna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.4%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ulwa in Nicaragua

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Ulwa (Nicaragua)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Panama

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 178,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Panama

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 8,600
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Panama

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 9,100
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Panama

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bribri in Panama

Source: Axxis10 - Wikimedia

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 15,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Bribri
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buglere, Bobota in Panama

Source: Rich Thompson

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Buglere
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Panama

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Panamanian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Embera, Northern in Panama

Source: Rita Willaert - Flickr

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 47,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera, Northern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Saija in Panama

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Epena
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Panama

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 61.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guna, Paya-Pucuro Guna in Panama

Source: Katie Kyle

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 3,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kuna, Border
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guna, San Blas Guna in Panama

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 99,000
World Popl: 99,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Kuna, San Blas
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 6.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Cantonese in Panama

Source: Karolien Taverniers - Flickr

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 80,120,700

Total Countries: 32
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Yue
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 9.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Hakka in Panama

Source: Asia Harvest

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 43,923,800

Total Countries: 19
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Hakka
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hindi, Indian in Panama

Source: Sonam Prajapati - Pixabay

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 2,795,500

Total Countries: 16
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Italian in Panama

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamaican in Panama

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 409,000
World Popl: 3,367,300

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Jamaican English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Panama

Source: pxfuel

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngabe, Guaymi in Panama

Source: Todd Szalkowski

Population: 321,000
World Popl: 325,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ngabere
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Panamanian, Black in Panama

Source: Adam Jones - Flickr

Population: 199,000
World Popl: 199,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Panamanian, Mestizo in Panama

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 2,631,000
World Popl: 9,265,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.1%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Panamanian, Mulatto in Panama

Source: Rich Thompson

Population: 264,000
World Popl: 264,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Part-Indian in Panama

Source: Anonymous

Population: 134,000
World Popl: 419,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 88.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Panama

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 77.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Teribe, Naso in Panama

Source: Rich Thompson

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 5,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Teribe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wounaan in Panama

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Woun Meu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ache in Paraguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ache
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 18.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Paraguayan in Paraguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 70,000
World Popl: 71,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Angaite in Paraguay

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Angaite
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ayoreo in Paraguay

Source: CIDH - Flickr

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 4,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ayoreo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, Mestizo in Paraguay

Source: pxhere

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 85,334,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chamacoco, Tomaraho in Paraguay

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chamacoco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 3.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chamacoco, Ybytoso in Paraguay

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chamacoco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chorote, Manjuy in Paraguay

Population: 400
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chorote, Iyo'wujwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Paraguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Paraguayan Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Emok in Paraguay

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Enlhet in Paraguay

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 8,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Enlhet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Enxet in Paraguay

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Enxet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Paraguay

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 61,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 64.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guana in Paraguay

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guana (Paraguay)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani in Paraguay

Source: FrankOWeaver - Wikimedia

Population: 6,139,000
World Popl: 6,827,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Paraguayan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.4%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani Nandeva in Paraguay

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 3,050

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nandeva
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 22.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Ava in Paraguay

Source: Aaron Sellars

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 50,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Guarani, Ava
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Eastern Bolivian in Paraguay

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 165,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 3.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Paraguay

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Mandarin in Paraguay

Source: Jakob Montrasio - Wikimedia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 925,129,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Paraguay

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Paraguay

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Japanese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 1.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Paraguay

Source: pxfuel

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.20%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korean in Paraguay

Source: Tycho Atsma - Unsplash

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 80,271,200

Total Countries: 40
People Cluster: Korean

Main Language: Korean
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.8%

Chr Adherents: 31.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latin American, general in Paraguay

Source: Luis Alberto LeÃ³n VÃ©lez - Pixa

Population: 141,000
World Popl: 1,116,200

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maka in Paraguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Maka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maskoy Pidgin in Paraguay

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Guarani, Paraguayan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Paraguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nivacle in Paraguay

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 18,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nivacle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pai Tavytera in Paraguay

Source: Wayne Goddard

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pai Tavytera
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 14.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pilaga Toba in Paraguay

Population: 300
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pilaga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Portuguese in Paraguay

Source: Diogo Mendes

Population: 186,000
World Popl: 17,690,400

Total Countries: 34
People Cluster: Portuguese, European

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sanapana in Paraguay

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 2,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sanapana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 18.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toba Qom in Paraguay

Source: MisiÃ³n Nuevas Tribus / Richard


Population: 1,500
World Popl: 142,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Toba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toba-Maskoy in Paraguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Toba-Maskoy
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ukrainian in Paraguay

Source: C. M. Sturgeon - Pixabay

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 33,422,800

Total Countries: 39
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Ukrainian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.8%

Chr Adherents: 79.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Achuar Jivaro in Peru

Source: Gina De Leon

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 11,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Achuar-Shiwiar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Afro-Peruvian in Peru

Population: 171,000
World Popl: 172,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aguano in Peru

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aguaruna in Peru

Source: International Localization Netwo

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 65,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Awajun
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amahuaca, Ipitineri in Peru

Population: 500
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Amahuaca
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amarakaire, Harakmbet in Peru

Source: Climate Alliance Org - Flickr

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Amarakaeri
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 0.60%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Peru

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amuesha, Lorenzo in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yanesha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Apurucayali Asheninka in Peru

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ajyininka Apurucayali
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arabela, Chiripunu in Peru

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Arabela
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ashaninka in Peru

Source: Rose Faz - Tower of Hope Ministr

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 43,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ashaninka
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Pajonal in Peru

Source: Wycliffe Bible Translators of Ca

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Pajonal
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 0.74%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Perene in Peru

Source: Rachel Freese

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Perene
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Pichis in Peru

Source: Jesus Is The Way Ministries

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Pichis
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.7%

Chr Adherents: 9.7%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, South Ucayali in Peru

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, South Ucayali
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 1.60%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Ucayali-Yurua in Peru

Source: Ministerio de Defensa del PerÃº 

Population: 9,100
World Popl: 10,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Ucayali-Yurua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 2.50%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aymara, Central in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 537,000
World Popl: 1,844,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Aymara

Main Language: Aymara, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.5%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Aymara, Southern in Peru

Source: Pedro Szekely - Flickr

Population: 259,000
World Popl: 259,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aymara

Main Language: Aymara, Southern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bora in Peru

Source: Apollo - Flickr

Population: 800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.8%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Candoshi, Shapra in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kandozi-Chapra
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Capanahua in Peru

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Capanahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Caquinte in Peru

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Caquinte
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chamicura in Peru

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chayahuita in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Shawi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chilean in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 103,000
World Popl: 18,059,000

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 87.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cujareno, Mashco Piro in Peru

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Mashco Piro
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Peru

Source: David Bennett

Population: 98,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Peruvian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ese Ejja, Huarayo in Peru

Source: manothegreek

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ese Ejja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Peru

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 64.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Cantonese in Peru

Source: Karolien Taverniers - Flickr

Population: 150,000
World Popl: 80,120,700

Total Countries: 32
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Yue
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huachipaire, Wacipaire in Peru

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Huachipaeri
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Murui in Peru

Source: PINZONOOB - Shutterstock

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 14,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Murui
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Nipode in Peru

Population: 50
World Popl: 550

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Nipode
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Injerto, Asian / Peruvian in Peru

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Iquito, Amacacore in Peru

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Iquitu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 1.90%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isconahua in Peru

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Shipibo-Conibo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Peru

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 1.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jaqaru in Peru

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aymara

Main Language: Jaqaru
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.2%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jebero in Peru

Source: Mike Tabor

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Jebero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Peru

Source: pxfuel

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.20%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kakataibo in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kakataibo-Kashibo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 7.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambeba, Omagua in Peru

Source: Dian Wood

Population: 600
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaxinawa, Cashinahua in Peru

Source: Jim & Cindy Boyer

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 9,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kashinawa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kokama in Peru

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kukama-Kukamiria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kulina, Madija in Peru

Source: Jim & Cindy Boyer

Population: 500
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kulina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 12.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matses in Peru

Source: Instituto LingÃ¼Ã­stico de Veran

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 6,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Matses
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matsigenka, Manaries in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Matsigenka
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mulatto in Peru

Population: 67,000
World Popl: 67,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nanti in Peru

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nanti
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nomatsiguenga in Peru

Source: Rose Faz - Tower of Hope Ministr

Population: 9,600
World Popl: 9,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nomatsigenga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ocaina in Peru

Population: 200
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ocaina
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Orejon, Koto in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Maijuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Peruvian in Peru

Source: Rachel Schofield

Population: 25,477,000
World Popl: 26,376,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.4%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pisabo in Peru

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Pisabo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Ambo-Pasco in Peru

Source: Jessica Dooley

Population: 123,000
World Popl: 123,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Ambo-Pasco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Apurimac in Peru

Source: Rose Faz - Tower of Hope Ministr

Population: 257,000
World Popl: 257,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Eastern Apurimac
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Arequipa in Peru

Source: M M - Flickr

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 42,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Arequipa-La Unio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Ayacucho in Peru

Source: Peoples of the World Foundation

Population: 1,193,000
World Popl: 1,193,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Ayacucho
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.9%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Cajamarca in Peru

Source: David Fronterhouse

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 40,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Cajamarca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Cerro de Pasco in Peru

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Santa Ana de Tus
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Chachapoyas in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,900
World Popl: 8,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Chachapoyas
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Chincha in Peru

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 8,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Chincha
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Chiquian Ancash in Peru

Source: Mike Tabor

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Chiquian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Corongo Ancash in Peru

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Corongo Ancash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Cuzco in Peru

Source: Rose Faz - Tower of Hope Ministr

Population: 2,429,000
World Popl: 2,429,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Cusco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.9%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Huallaga in Peru

Population: 60,000
World Popl: 60,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Huallaga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Huamalies in Peru

Population: 97,000
World Popl: 97,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: HuamalÃ­es-Dos de Mayo Qu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Huaylas Ancash in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 442,000
World Popl: 442,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Huaylas Ancash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.2%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Jauja Huancayo in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 102,000
World Popl: 102,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Jauja Wanca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Lambayeque in Peru

Source: Allen Smith

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Lambayeque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Margos Chaulan in Peru

Source: International Mission Board-SBC,

Population: 149,000
World Popl: 149,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Margos-Yarowilca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 86.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Quechua, North Junin in Peru

Population: 83,000
World Popl: 83,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, North Junin
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.9%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, North Lima in Peru

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 9,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Cajatambo North 
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Northern Conchucos Ancash in Peru

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 321,000
World Popl: 321,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Northern Conchuc
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Pacaroas in Peru

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Pacaraos
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Pachitea in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Panao
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Pasco-Yanahuanca in Peru

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 50,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Chaupihuaranga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Puno in Peru

Source: Bruce Rainwater

Population: 643,000
World Popl: 643,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Puno
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, San Martin in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, San Martin
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Sihuas Ancash in Peru

Population: 8,400
World Popl: 8,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Sihuas Ancash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Southern Conchucos Ancash in Peru

Source: Lindsey Powers

Population: 342,000
World Popl: 342,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Southern Conchuc
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Southern Huancayo in Peru

Source: Ministerio de Defensa - Peru - F

Population: 321,000
World Popl: 321,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Huaylla Wanca
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Southern Pastaza in Peru

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Southern Pastaza
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Yauyos in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Yauyos
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.8%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Lowland Napo in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 33,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Napo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quichua, Northern Pastaza in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 13,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quichua, Northern Pastaza
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 99.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Calo in Peru

Source: Danielle Pereira - Flickr

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 933,500

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Calo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Secoya, Angotero in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Paicoca
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sharanahua in Peru

Source: Gilmar y NoemÃ­ Rivas Flores

Population: 600
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sharanahua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shipibol in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 33,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Shipibo-Conibo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spanish, Loreto-Ucayali in Peru

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Spanish, Charapa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ticuna in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Ticuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Urarina, Shimacu in Peru

Source: Eliseo Gottardi

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Urarina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wampis in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Wampis
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 7.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yagua in Peru

Source: Mike Tabor

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yagua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yaminahua in Peru

Source: David and Jenny Skinner

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 2,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yaminahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.70%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaminahua, Chitonajuas in Peru

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yaminahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaminawa, Arara in Peru

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yaminahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yine in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 5,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yine
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yora, Manu Park Panoan in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yura
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.3%

Chr Adherents: 2.3%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zambo, Mulatto in Peru

Source: UN Women - Flickr

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 6,137,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Akuliyo, Wama in Suriname

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arawak, Lokono in Suriname

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 25,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arawak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Aukan, Ndjuka in Suriname

Source: Anonymous

Population: 49,000
World Popl: 73,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Aukan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carib, Galibi in Suriname

Source: Tribunal de JustiÃ§a do AmapÃ¡ -

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 31,700

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carib
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in Suriname

Source: A Katz - Shutterstock

Population: 182,000
World Popl: 1,354,600

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindustani, Sarnami
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 24.0%

Chr Adherents: 48.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guyanese in Suriname

Source: Anonymous

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 386,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Guyanese English Creole
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 86.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Cantonese in Suriname

Source: Karolien Taverniers - Flickr

Population: 7,400
World Popl: 80,120,700

Total Countries: 32
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Yue
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Hakka in Suriname

Source: Asia Harvest

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 43,923,800

Total Countries: 19
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Hakka
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hmong Njua in Suriname

Source: AlivePhoto - Shutterstock

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 796,800

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Njua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Indonesian in Suriname

Source: Endho - Pixabay

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 10,982,200

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: Malay

Main Language: Indonesian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.6%

Chr Adherents: 16.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Javanese, Caribbean in Suriname

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 82,000
World Popl: 94,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Java

Main Language: Javanese, Suriname
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.7%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Dutch in Suriname

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 34,200

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Dutch
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kwinti in Suriname

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Kwinti
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latin American, general in Suriname

Source: Luis Alberto LeÃ³n VÃ©lez - Pixa

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 1,116,200

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saramaccan in Suriname

Source: IFES - Flickr

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 36,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Saramaccan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 4.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saramaccan, Matawari in Suriname

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Saramaccan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sikiana in Suriname

Population: 70
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sikiana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Surinamese Creole, Sranan in Suriname

Source: Anonymous

Population: 143,000
World Popl: 555,100

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Dutch

Main Language: Sranan Tongo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.2%

Chr Adherents: 48.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Surinamese, Dutch-speaking in Suriname

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Dutch
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.3%

Chr Adherents: 47.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tiriyo in Suriname

Source: John Wilson

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Warao in Suriname

Source: Katepalitava - Wikimedia

Population: 500
World Popl: 49,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Warao
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayana in Suriname

Population: 500
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Afro-Uruguayan in Uruguay

Source: Galen Frysinger

Population: 67,000
World Popl: 69,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amerindian, Detribalized in Uruguay

Source: Carrie Pratt

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 16,466,500

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Argentinian, White in Uruguay

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 36,414,900

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.1%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Armenian in Uruguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 6,018,800

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Armenian

Main Language: Armenian, Western
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.7%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Assyrian in Uruguay

Source: Levi Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 660,600

Total Countries: 19
People Cluster: Assyrian / Aramaic

Main Language: Assyrian Neo-Aramaic
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Basque in Uruguay

Source: TomÃ¡s CrevillÃ©n GÃ³mez

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 2,380,600

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Basque

Main Language: Basque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, Mestizo in Uruguay

Source: pxhere

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 85,334,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brazilian, White in Uruguay

Source: Naassom Azevedo - Pixabay

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 100,856,100

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: Portuguese, Brazilian

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Charrua in Uruguay

Source: Eduardo Amorim - Flickr

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Uruguay

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Uruguay

Source: Kate Nelson/AusAID - Wikimedia

Population: 7,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Uruguayan Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Uruguay

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 61.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Galician in Uruguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 3,298,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Galician
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Uruguay

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 64.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Uruguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Uruguay

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 77,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Uruguay

Source: pxfuel

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mennonite in Uruguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 499,900

Total Countries: 12
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: Plautdietsch
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Russian in Uruguay

Source: AV Photographer - Pixabay

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 135,185,800

Total Countries: 53
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Russian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.2%

Chr Adherents: 73.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serb in Uruguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 7,933,800

Total Countries: 27
People Cluster: Slav, Southern

Main Language: Serbian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.6%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Uruguay

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 77.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uruguayan, Mestizo in Uruguay

Source: Jimmy Baikovicius - Flickr

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 84,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.2%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uruguayan, White in Uruguay

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,536,000
World Popl: 2,765,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zambo, Mulatto in Uruguay

Source: UN Women - Flickr

Population: 242,000
World Popl: 6,137,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Akawaio in Venezuela

Source: Elza FiÃºza - Wikimedia

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Akawaio
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Americans, U.S. in Venezuela

Source: Pexels - Pixabay

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 201,401,400

Total Countries: 78
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.9%

Chr Adherents: 84.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Venezuela

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 126,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arawak in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 25,500

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arawak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Armenian in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 6,018,800

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Armenian

Main Language: Armenian, Western
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.7%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arutani in Venezuela

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baniwa in Venezuela

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 9,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Baniwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bare in Venezuela

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 13,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Basque in Venezuela

Source: TomÃ¡s CrevillÃ©n GÃ³mez

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 2,380,600

Total Countries: 11
People Cluster: Basque

Main Language: Basque
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 88.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
British in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 54,681,700

Total Countries: 81
People Cluster: Anglo-Celt

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.8%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carib, Galibi in Venezuela

Source: Tribunal de JustiÃ§a do AmapÃ¡ -

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 31,700

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carib
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Catalonian in Venezuela

Source: Panotxa - Wikimedia

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 4,367,500

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Catalan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chaima in Venezuela

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chaima
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Venezuela

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 354,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.7%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Colombian, White in Venezuela

Source: Juan Pena

Population: 141,000
World Popl: 10,083,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cuban in Venezuela

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 82,000
World Popl: 8,909,400

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.8%

Chr Adherents: 57.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cuiba in Venezuela

Source: ZIPPASGO - Wikimedia

Population: 500
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cumanagoto in Venezuela

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Curripaco in Venezuela

Source: Noemia Kazue Ishikawa - Wikimedi

Population: 6,500
World Popl: 20,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Curripaco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Venezuela

Source: Kate Nelson/AusAID - Wikimedia

Population: 86,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Venezuelan Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
French in Venezuela

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 8,300
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 61.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German in Venezuela

Source: Bernd Focken - Pixabay

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 67,007,400

Total Countries: 57
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Standard
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 64.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
German Colonia Tovar in Venezuela

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Germanic

Main Language: German, Colonia Tovar
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 88.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Greek in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 10,056,400

Total Countries: 41
People Cluster: Greek

Main Language: Greek
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.4%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guajibo in Venezuela

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 76,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guahibo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.2%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Inga in Venezuela

Population: 700
World Popl: 21,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Inga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italian in Venezuela

Source: 20257964 - Pixabay

Population: 133,000
World Popl: 37,534,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Italian

Main Language: Italian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.1%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Japreria in Venezuela

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Japreria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jewish, Spanish-speaking in Venezuela

Source: pxfuel

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 286,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Jewish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karina in Venezuela

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Carib
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maco in Venezuela

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Maco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Macushi in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 40,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Macushi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mandahuaca, Bare in Venezuela

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mapoyo in Venezuela

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maquiritari, Mayongong in Venezuela

Source: Marcos Schultz

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 6,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Maquiritari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Motilone, Bari in Venezuela

Source: Bruce Olson

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 32.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Panare, Eye in Venezuela

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Enapa Woromaipu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paraujano in Venezuela

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Patamona in Venezuela

Population: 300
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Patamuna
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pemon in Venezuela

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 28,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pemon
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Piapoco in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 18,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Piapoco
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Piaroa in Venezuela

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 18,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Piaroa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.3%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Polish in Venezuela

Source: Surprising Shots - Pixabay

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 43,168,000

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Polish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Portuguese in Venezuela

Source: Diogo Mendes

Population: 180,000
World Popl: 17,690,400

Total Countries: 34
People Cluster: Portuguese, European

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Puinave in Venezuela

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 11,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Puinave
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.7%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rio Arauca Guajibo, Playero in Venezuela

Population: 200
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Playero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saliba in Venezuela

Population: 300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Saliba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 56.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sanuma, Xamatari in Venezuela

Source: Williams and Danalis

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Sanuma
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spaniard in Venezuela

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 82,000
World Popl: 30,081,700

Total Countries: 35
People Cluster: Spanish

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 77.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Spanish Creole, Pidgin in Venezuela

Population: 137,000
World Popl: 137,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turk in Venezuela

Source: Anonymous

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 66,822,900

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Turkish

Main Language: Turkish
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ukrainian in Venezuela

Source: C. M. Sturgeon - Pixabay

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 33,422,800

Total Countries: 39
People Cluster: Slav, Eastern

Main Language: Ukrainian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.8%

Chr Adherents: 79.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Venezuelan in Venezuela

Source: Frank Aero - Pixabay

Population: 26,245,000
World Popl: 26,646,600

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.9%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Warao in Venezuela

Source: Katepalitava - Wikimedia

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 49,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Warao
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.44%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Warekena in Venezuela

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 500
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Guarequena
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayuu, Guajiro in Venezuela

Source: Kike SÃ¡nchez

Population: 365,000
World Popl: 764,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayuu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yabarana in Venezuela

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yabarana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomami-Ninam in Venezuela

Source: Yanomami2015 - Wikimedia

Population: 400
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ninam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomamo in Venezuela

Source: Sam Valadi - Flickr

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 10,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yanomamo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaruro, Pume in Venezuela

Population: 8,400
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pume
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yuana in Venezuela

Source: Steven Bove

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Hodi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yukpa, Northern Motilon in Venezuela

Source: Bobby Gore

Population: 9,400
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yukpa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zambo, Mulatto in Venezuela

Source: UN Women - Flickr

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 6,137,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


